PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE IPHONDO LEMPUMA KOLONI PROVINSIE OOS-KAAP

Provincial Gazette Igazethi Yephondo **Provinsiale Koerant**

CONTENTS • INHOUD

No.

Page Gazette

PROCLAMATION

1 Constitution of the Republic of South Africa (108/1996): Appointment of acting member of the Executive Council in terms of section 138

1855

OFFICE OF THE PREMIER

PROCLAMATION

No. 1, 2008

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL IN TERMS OF SECTION 138 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA, 1996 (ACT NO. 108 OF 1996)

I, NOSIMO BALINDLELA, Premier of the Province of the Eastern Cape, acting in terms of section 138 of the Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996 (Act No. 108 of 1996), hereby appoint Sam Kwelita as the acting member of the Executive Council responsible for Finance in the Province from the 18th February 2008 to 28th February 2008, and from 1st March 2008 to 16th March 2008.

NOSIMO BALINDLELA

Nosimo Balinollela

PREMIER: PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE